

FURTHER REGULATIONS

MAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW MOTORKHANA

1. Authority: The Event is held under the FIA International Sporting Code including Appendices and the National Competition Rules (NCR) of Motorsport Australia and the Motorkhana Standing Regulations, These Supplementary Regulations, and any Further Regulations issued by the organising club. The Event will be conducted under and in accordance with Motorsport Australia OH&S, Safety 1st, Integrity and Legal, and Risk Management Policies, which can be found on the Motorsport Australia website at www.motorsport.org.au.

This Event will be known as Club Motorkhana - Round 3 hereafter referred to as The Event.

2. Motorsport Australia Permit No - 223/1111/03

The Motorsport Australia Permit will be displayed at the start of The Event.

3. Organising Club: MAZDA MX-5 CLUB OF NSW INC

9 Gallimore Avenue, Balmain East NSW 2041

4. Venue: SYDNEY MOTORSPORT PARK SKIDPAN – EASTERN CREEK, NSW

5. Date: SATURDAY 11th November 2023

6. Track surface: CONCRETE (WITH WATER)

7. Officials:

Assistant Event Secretary David Lawler ID 1113605 Ph: 0403 070 644

Scrutineer Phil Donnelley ID 1133776 Ph:0419 253 014